# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pharmaxis Ltd.	12/04/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Syntara Limited	
Street Address:	20 Rodborough Road	
City:	Frenchs Forest	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2086	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17265402
Application Number:	16076979
Application Number:	16899116
Application Number:	16076985

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123368000

Email: PTODOCKET@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Gary J. Gershik
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Gorman
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Gorman
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20231204 ASIC certification of name change to Syntara Limited#page1.tif source=20231204 ASIC certification of name change to Syntara Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 508372911 REEL: 066349 FRAME: 0702

PFM LEGAL PTY LTD 'QVB POST OFFICE' PO BOX Q92 SYDNEY NSW 2000

> PATENT REEL: 066349 FRAME: 0703





# **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

## PHARMAXIS LTD

Australian Company Number 082 811 630

did on the fourth day of December 2023 change its name to

#### SYNTARA LIMITED

#### Australian Company Number 082 811 630

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Australian Capital Territory and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-ninth day of May, 1998.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourth day of December 2023.

J Lanson Joseph Longo

Chair

PATENT REEL: 066349 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 02/05/2024